
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2327
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2002
UNEMPLOYED PERSONS IN RAJASTHAN
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the unemployed persons registered particularly Scheduled Tribes (ST) and Scheduled Castes (SC) in employment exchanges in Rajasthan as on date; and

(b) the number out of them provided employment particularly SC and ST as on date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI MUNI LALL)

a) Total number of SC and ST jobseekers, all of whom are not necessarily unemployed, on the Live Registers of Employment Exchanges in Rajasthan as on December, 2000 was of the order of 1.23 and 0.7 lakh respectively.

b) During 2000, a total number of 211 SC and 110 ST candidates were provided jobs through employment exchanges in Rajasthan.
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